Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Core Economy Investment Group Limited 核心經濟投資集團有限公司

(Continued into Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 339)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Core Economy Investment Group Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong, will change to Room 1805, 18th Floor, Harbour Centre, 25 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 8 February 2021.

All telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board Core Economy Investment Group Limited CHEUNG Hoi Ue Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 5 February 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. SUN Bo (Chairman), Mr. WANG Daming and Mr. CHAN Cheong Yee; the non-executive Directors are Mr. HE Yu and Mr. LIANG Qianyuan; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. CHEN Ming, Mr. MOK Ho Ming and Mr. WONG Yan Wai George.